FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 Copyright 1994 SM05/REV03

Tab settin:

To the



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

03-15-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 ents and Trademarks: Please record the attach

03-30-1999



100997675

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Del Webb Corporation 6001 N. 24th Street	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: _U S WEST, Inc.
Phoenix, Arizona 85016	Internal Address: Suite 5100
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 1801 California Street City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A: Trademark Application No.(s) 75/336740 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter J. Kinsella Internal Address: Suite 5100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1801 California Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	21-0456
3/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000199 210456 75336740 1 FC:481 40.00 CH	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ationyils true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter J. Kinsella Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0926

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Del Webb Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6001 N. 24th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, represents that it is the owner of United States Service Mark Application No. 75-336,740 for the mark LIFE IS BETTER HERE ("the Mark") for "planning and laying out of residential communities, recreational facilities, social and community facilities, office complexes, shopping centers and meeting and convention centers; and construction services, namely construction of residences, recreational facilities, social and community facilities and commercial buildings" in addition to common law rights for the Mark for the same services;

WHEREAS, US WEST, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7800 East Orchard Road, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring all rights of Del Webb in the Mark and the attendant goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Del Webb Corporation does hereby assign to U S WEST, Inc., its successors, assignees or designees, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights and U.S. Application No. 75-336,740, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this the 11+h day of HOVEAR	SE, 1998.
	DEL WEBB CORPORATION
	By: MATO DA
	Name: Robertson C. Jones
	Title: Sr. Vice President & General Course
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
COUNTY OF Maricopo)ss.	
	1998, personally appeared Robertson
he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on l	assignor above named, and acknowledged that behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority
duly received. By:	Casa Kershrun
	Notary Public CASS KERSHNER CASS KERSHNER Natary D.L.E State of Arizona My Dioscha Coulty Ly Comp. Edited Match 22, 1000

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0927